RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Docket No.: 24479.139-US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CC

101020789

FC (R Of Cc PC

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Traden

Tad settings → → → ▼	▼
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or capy the
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
David Lawler	Name: Roebic Laboratories, Inc.
Steven Smith	Address: 25 Connair Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
★ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Orange State/Prov.: CT
☐ Other	Country: US ZIP: 06477
	Zip. 30477
Execution Date: April 6, 1999; April 12, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	79/291,058
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	•
April 14, 1999	
April 14, 1999	
April 14, 1999	
Additional numi	bers ☐ Yes ☒ No
Additional numi	bers
Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional number 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeannie M. Perron, Esq. Registration No. 31,180	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeannie M. Perron, Esq. Registration No. 31,180 Address: COVINGTON & BURLING	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeannie M. Perron, Esq. Registration No. 31,180 Address: COVINGTON & BURLING	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeannie M. Perron, Esq. Registration No. 31,180 Address: COVINGTON & BURLING 1201 Pennsylvania Eye., NW P.O. Box 7566 P.O. Box 7566	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeannie M. Perron, Esq. Registration No. 31,180 Address: COVINGTON & BURLING 1201 Pennsylvania exe., NW P.O. Box 7566 FC.561 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeannie M. Perron, Esq. Registration No. 31,180 Address: COVINGTON & BURLING 1201 Pennsylvania Exe., NW P.O. Box 7566 P.O. Box 7566	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional number of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeannie M. Perron, Esq. Registration No. 31,180 Address: COVINGTON & BURLING 1201 Pennsylvania Aye., NW P.O. Box 7566 P.O. Box 7566 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20044-7566	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeannie M. Perron, Esq. Registration No. 31,180 Address: COVINGTON & BURLING 1201 Pennsylvania Age., NW P.O. Box 7566 P.O. Box 7566 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20044-7566	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0740
Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeannie M. Perron, Esq. Registration No. 31,180 Address: COVINGTON & BURLING 1201 Pennsylvania Exe., NW P.O. Box 7566 P.O. Box 7566 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20044-7566 DO Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing interpretations.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0740
Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jeannie M. Perron, Esq. Registration No. 31,180 Address: COVINGTON & BURLING 1201 Pennsylvania Age., NW P.O. Box 7566 P.O. Box 7566 City: Washington State/Prov.: DC Country: US ZIP: 20044-7566	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 30-0740 NOT USE THIS SPACE

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0657

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, David Lawler and Steven Smith ("Assignors"), having made an invention titled "A NOVEL ENZYME-PRODUCING STRAIN OF *BACILLUS* BACTERIA," which bears Attorney Docket No. 24479-139, and which will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office concurrently with this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Roebic Laboratories, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and Application, and in and to division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in any and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the Assignee's own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignors do further agree to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as Assignors lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure Assignee's interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

And Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to Assignee, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed their names on the day and year set forth below.

Dy. _______

11/1/20

RECORDED: 04/14/1999

Date

By:

Steven Smit

4-12-99

Date

PATENT REEL: 9902 FRAME: 0658